rORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-27-1999



101128606

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

8,20 GGRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 8/16/99 Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name American Cyanamid Company 8/16/99					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maine					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Cytec Technology Corp.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Suite 1052					
Address (line 2) 1105 North Market Street					
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Delaware 19801 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

08/26/1999 DCDATES 00000216 034083 761543

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Corporation

Other

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

				SUMMAN STATE
FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address	1 11	
,		Ente	for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			,,,,,	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Teleph	one Number 973	3-357-3138
Name	Gail Tether			
Address (line 1)	Cytec Industries	s Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Five Garret Mou	ntain Plaza		
Address (line 3)	West Paterson, I	N.J. 07424		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	. •	conveyance docui	ment # 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	e Trademark Application Number	_ •		• • •
Trac	demark Application Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ion Number(s)
		[76	1,543	
Alumbar of I	Droportios			
Number of I	Properties Enter the te	otal number of properti	es involved.	#
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-4083				
		Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
6	AL TETHER	(full V	et	8/20/99
Name	of Person Signing		ıre	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY of Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 has adopted, used and is using the CYANASIZE trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 761,543 dated December 17, 1963; and

WHEREAS, CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. of Suite 1052, 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

Assistant Secretary

State of New Jersey)

County of Morris

On this 16 day of Aug. 1999, before me appeared Egon E. Berg who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation.

ILENE M. HURWITZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 21, 2004

REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0583

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER EL 2062081240
DATE OF DEPOSIT
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS
BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE"
SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED
ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE,
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513
ANNE PIZA
(PRINTED NAME OF PERSON MAILING PAPER OR FEE)
and Peza
(SIGNATURE)

c:\wpfiles\forms\ExpMail